

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	24.04.2025		<p data-bbox="740 241 1043 273">ABA No.261 of 2025</p> <p data-bbox="740 277 1283 309"><u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u></p> <p data-bbox="740 322 1525 488">Mr. Bhupesh Kandpal, learned counsel for the applicant and Mr. Pradeep Lohani, learned Brief Holder for the State.</p> <p data-bbox="740 515 1525 613">2. No one is present on behalf of the informant.</p> <p data-bbox="740 645 1525 810">3. Registry is directed to inform Mr. Sanjay Raturi, Advocate, for the informant.</p> <p data-bbox="740 842 1477 873">4. List on 25.05.2025 as a fresh case.</p> <p data-bbox="1114 949 1503 1016" style="text-align: right;">(Alok Kumar Verma, J.) 24.04.2025</p> <p data-bbox="740 1048 798 1079">Pant/</p>