

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	30.04.2025		<p data-bbox="751 376 1005 405">ABA No.261 of 2025</p> <p data-bbox="751 409 1297 443"><u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u></p> <p data-bbox="751 450 1522 757">Heard Mr. Bhupesh Kandpal, learned counsel for the applicant, Mr. Pradeep Lohani, learned Brief Holder for the respondent and Mr. Sanjay Raturi, learned counsel for the informant.</p> <p data-bbox="751 790 1522 965">2. Mr. Sanjay Raturi, Advocate, has sought one week's time to file objection to the anticipatory bail application.</p> <p data-bbox="751 999 1155 1032">3. Time is granted.</p> <p data-bbox="751 1066 1522 1167">4. On the joint request, list on 09.05.2025 under the same head.</p> <p data-bbox="1094 1261 1522 1328" style="text-align: right;">(Alok Kumar Verma, J.) 30.04.2025</p> <p data-bbox="738 1301 794 1323">Part/</p>